
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL030719\
  Data File : PL045583.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Mar 2019  18:43
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 08 03:43:27 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL022719.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Feb 27 17:00:03 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.363     3.982   350.4E6  110.6E6   50.935    51.638  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.044     9.037   429.6E6  129.3E6   51.336    56.601  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.793     4.371   573.7E6  159.8E6   51.646    52.574  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.070     4.656   525.3E6  147.4E6   51.969    52.177  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.358     5.163   529.5E6  149.3E6   50.178    50.181  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.598     5.467   505.6E6  139.4E6   51.983    51.593  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.323     4.828   216.1E6 66498672   50.416    52.363  
 7) B   delta-BHC       4.519     5.044   505.2E6  132.7E6   52.854    61.683  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.036     5.854   479.2E6  134.4E6   51.345    55.952  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.367     6.210   451.9E6  124.5E6   50.556    50.008  
10) B   gamma-Chl...    5.259     6.088   495.2E6  136.1E6   50.596    50.711  
11) B   alpha-Chl...    5.315     6.160   486.4E6  134.9E6   50.165    49.999  
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.482     6.318   456.9E6  121.1E6   52.044    51.846  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.608     6.466   488.8E6  128.9E6   51.136    50.175  
14) MA  Endrin          5.861     6.684   404.7E6  100.0E6   44.940    43.956  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.136     6.894   431.1E6  115.1E6   49.726    48.928  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        5.994     6.808   387.8E6  101.5E6   52.961    52.800  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.229     7.106   344.9E6 90537015   45.981    45.878  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.302     7.018   362.8E6  101.1E6   49.637    49.479  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.514     7.241   402.1E6  109.0E6   49.467    48.447  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.774     7.564   189.6E6 53517903   43.171    43.602  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.997     7.710   483.1E6  122.7E6   52.439    51.578  
22)     Mirex           7.174     8.163   355.3E6 96638676   47.753    48.521  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL022719.M Fri Mar 08 10:16:33 2019                                                      Page 1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL030719\
  Data File : PL045583.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Mar 2019  18:43
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 08 03:43:27 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL022719.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Feb 27 17:00:03 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL045583.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

61

 3
.7

91

 4
.0

69

 4
.3

21
 4

.3
56

 4
.5

17
 4

.5
97

 5
.0

34

 5
.2

57
 5

.3
13

 5
.3

66
 5

.4
81

 5
.6

06

 5
.8

59

 5
.9

93

 6
.1

34
 6

.2
28

 6
.3

01  6
.5

12

 6
.7

73

 6
.9

96

 7
.1

73  8
.0

43
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL045583.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

80

 4
.3

70

 4
.6

55

 4
.8

27

 5
.0

42
 5

.1
62

 5
.4

66

 5
.8

52

 6
.0

86
 6

.1
59

 6
.2

08
 6

.3
16

 6
.4

65

 6
.6

82
 6

.8
07  6

.8
92

 7
.0

16
 7

.1
04  7

.2
39

 7
.5

62

 7
.7

08

 8
.1

61

 9
.0

36
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL022719.M Fri Mar 08 10:16:37 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.363 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 350397283
      Conc:  50.94 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.982 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 110584412
      Conc:  51.64 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    3.793 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 573652745
      Conc:  51.65 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    4.371 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 159755032
      Conc:  52.57 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.070 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 525258102
      Conc:  51.97 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.656 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 147379054
      Conc:  52.18 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    4.358 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 529487167
      Conc:  50.18 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    5.163 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 149284645
      Conc:  50.18 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    4.598 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 505611772
      Conc:  51.98 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    5.467 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 139350857
      Conc:  51.59 ng/ml  
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#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.323 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 216084828
      Conc:  50.42 ng/ml  

4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.40

0

   2e+07

   4e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL045583.D\ECD1A.ch

 4.321

+

#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.828 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  66498672
      Conc:  52.36 ng/ml  
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#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.519 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 505174678
      Conc:  52.85 ng/ml  
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#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    5.044 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 132672232
      Conc:  61.68 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.036 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 479206198
      Conc:  51.34 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.854 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 134392965
      Conc:  55.95 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    5.367 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 451890633
      Conc:  50.56 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.210 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 124533668
      Conc:  50.01 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.259 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 495184654
      Conc:  50.60 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.088 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 136053669
      Conc:  50.71 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.315 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 486449007
      Conc:  50.17 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.160 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 134880953
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  

6.00 6.05 6.10 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL045583.D\ECD2B.ch

 6.159

+

#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    5.482 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 456851459
      Conc:  52.04 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    6.318 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 121108063
      Conc:  51.85 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.608 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 488754667
      Conc:  51.14 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.466 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 128936448
      Conc:  50.18 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    5.861 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 404722234
      Conc:  44.94 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.684 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 100013622
      Conc:  43.96 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.136 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 431058324
      Conc:  49.73 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.894 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 115060832
      Conc:  48.93 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    5.994 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 387772358
      Conc:  52.96 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    6.808 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 101538190
      Conc:  52.80 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    6.229 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 344860316
      Conc:  45.98 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    7.106 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  90537015
      Conc:  45.88 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    6.302 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 362831089
      Conc:  49.64 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    7.018 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 101145552
      Conc:  49.48 ng/ml  

6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20

0

5000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL045583.D\ECD2B.ch

 7.016

+

PL045583.D  PL022719.M      Fri Mar 08 10:16:41 2019      Page 11

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    6.514 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 402071854
      Conc:  49.47 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    7.241 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 108981910
      Conc:  48.45 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.774 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 189594038
      Conc:  43.17 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    7.564 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  53517903
      Conc:  43.60 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    6.997 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 483110288
      Conc:  52.44 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.710 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 122673368
      Conc:  51.58 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    7.174 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 355289881
      Conc:  47.75 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    8.163 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  96638676
      Conc:  48.52 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.044 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 429553671
      Conc:  51.34 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.037 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 129328669
      Conc:  56.60 ng/ml  

8.70 8.80 8.90 9.00 9.10 9.20 9.30

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL045583.D\ECD2B.ch

 9.036

+

PL045583.D  PL022719.M      Fri Mar 08 10:16:43 2019      Page 14

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050


